Rare and Minority Breed Sheep

Rare and Minority Breed Sheep
08/09/2022 10:00

Portland - Hill & Heath R ECEEFIPPETENR GG

Portland

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.

Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mrs T Wigham (Judge)

Number Name

701 Aged or Shearling Ram

702 Tup Lamb

703 Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
704 Shearling Ewe

705 Ewe Lamb

706 Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



White Faced Woodland - Hill & Heath G- XEEE0E PN PPRTENR IGT P HGE Tt

White Faced Woodland

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.
Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mrs T Wigham (Judge)

Number Name Description

707 Aged or Shearling Ram Aged or Shearling Ram

708 Tup Lamb Tup Lamb

709 Aged Ewe (having reared lambs) Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
710 Shearling Ewe Shearling Ewe

711 Ewe Lamb Ewe Lamb

712 Group of Three Group of Three



Clun Forest - Hill & Heath RN PZRETE LR GG e Gl

Clun Forest

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.

Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mrs T Wigham (Judge)

Number Name

713 Aged or Shearling Ram

714 Tup Lamb

715 Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
716 Shearling Ewe

717 Ewe Lamb

718 Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



Hill Radnor - Hill & Heath IS ¥ P PR

Hill Radnor

Ring: Rare Breeds

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.
Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mrs T Wigham (Judge)

Number Name Description

719 Aged or Shearling Ram Aged or Shearling Ram

720 Tup Lamb Tup Lamb

723 Aged Ewe (having reared lambs) Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
724 Shearling Ewe Shearling Ewe

725 Ewe Lamb Ewe Lamb

726 Group of Three Group of Three



Welsh Hill Breeds - Hill & Heath TN PZRTER IGT PG T il

To include Badger Face,Black Welsh Mountain, Welsh Hill Speckled Face, Hill Radnor, Llandrovey Whiteface, Balwen, Kerry Hill, Welsh Mountain

Pedigree, Llenogg, Beulah

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.

Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mrs T Wigham (Judge)

Number Name

727 Aged or Shearling Ram

728 Tup Lamb

729 Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
730 Shearling Ewe

731 Ewe Lamb

732 Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



Any Other Native Hill & Heath EEE BRI PZRLENN IGTFHGE LD

To include Norfolk Horn, Jacob, Cheviot, Herdwick, Derbyshire Gritstone, Lonk, Rough Fell, Wiltshire Horn, Dalesbred, Blackface, Exmoor Horn

Judges

Mrs T Wigham (Judge)

Number

733

734

735

736

737

738

Name

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



Grey Faced Dartmoor - Longwool [EER- LA PRI IGLFG TS

Grey Faced Dartmoor

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.
Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mr D Bull (Judge)

Number
739
740
741
742
743

744

Name

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lambs

Group of Three



Wensleydale - Longwoo! [EERE P PZETED G AL e T D

Wensleydale

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.
Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mr D Bull (Judge)

Number
745
746
747
748
749

750

Name

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



Any Other Longwool |EEREE I PZERENR GG T s

To include Border Leicester, Teeswater, Cotswold, Devon and Cornwall Longwool, Leicester Longwool, Lincoln Longwool and White Faced

Dartmoor

Judges

Mr D Bull (Judge)

Number
751
752
753
754
755

756

Name

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



Oxford Down - Shortwool & Down EE BN PPRTE R IGTP G e

Oxford Down

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to “Any Other Breed” classes in that
section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms.
Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Mr D Bull (Judge)

Number
757
758
759
760
761

762

Name

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



Any Other Shortwool or Down Breed EE B EEFIFZRDED)

Ring: Rare Breeds

To include Devon Closewool, Dorset Down, Shropshire, Ryeland, Coloured Ryeland, Dorset Horn, Hampshire Down, Poll Dorset and Southdown.

Judges

Mr D Bull (Judge)

Number
763
764
765
766
767

768

Name

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



Primitive Section G BN PZRIER G EGE D

Any primitive breed to include North Ronalsey, Castlemilk Moorit, Boreray, Shetland, Hebridean, Manx Loughton and Soay

Judges

Mr T Blunt (Judge)

Number

769

770

771

772

773

774

Name

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three

Description

Aged or Shearling Ram

Tup Lamb

Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

Group of Three



RBST Young Shepherd of the Year

RBST Young Handlers

No Entry Fee

Run under the regulations of The Rare Breeds Survival Trust.
Please state breed of sheep on entry form.

See full schedule for RBST Young Shepherd of the Year rules

Judges

Mr T Blunt (Judge)

Number Name

RB1 7 years old & under on the day of the Show
RB2 8-12 years old & under on the day of the Show
RB3 13-16 years old & under on the day of the Show

RB4 17-21 years old on the day of the Show

Description

Open to handlers 7 years old & under on the day of the Show
Open to handlers 8-12 years old & under on the day of the Show
Open to handlers 13-16 years old & under on the day of the Show

Open to handlers 17-21 years old on the day of the Show
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