Rare and Minority Breed Sheep

Rare and Minority Breed Sheep 08/09/2022 10:00

Portland - Hill & Heath Start At: 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

Portland

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
701	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
702	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
703	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
704	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
705	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
706	Group of Three	Group of Three

White Faced Woodland - Hill & Heath Start At: 08/09/2022 10:00

Ring: Rare Breeds

White Faced Woodland

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
707	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
708	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
709	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
710	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
711	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
712	Group of Three	Group of Three

Clun Forest - Hill & Heath Start At: 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

Clun Forest

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
713	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
714	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
715	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
716	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
717	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
718	Group of Three	Group of Three

Hill Radnor - Hill & Heath Start At: 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

Hill Radnor

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
719	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
720	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
723	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
724	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
725	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
726	Group of Three	Group of Three

Welsh Hill Breeds - Hill & Heath Start At: 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

To include Badger Face, Black Welsh Mountain, Welsh Hill Speckled Face, Hill Radnor, Llandrovey Whiteface, Balwen, Kerry Hill, Welsh Mountain Pedigree, Llenogg, Beulah

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
727	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
728	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
729	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
730	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
731	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
732	Group of Three	Group of Three

Any Other Native Hill & Heath Start At : 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

To include Norfolk Horn, Jacob, Cheviot, Herdwick, Derbyshire Gritstone, Lonk, Rough Fell, Wiltshire Horn, Dalesbred, Blackface, Exmoor Horn Judges

Number	Name	Description
733	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
734	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
735	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
736	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
737	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
738	Group of Three	Group of Three

Grey Faced Dartmoor - Longwool Start At: 08/09/2022 10:00

Ring: Rare Breeds

Grey Faced Dartmoor

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
739	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
740	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
741	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
742	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
743	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lambs
744	Group of Three	Group of Three

Wensleydale - Longwool Start At : 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

Wensleydale

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
745	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
746	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
747	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
748	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
749	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
750	Group of Three	Group of Three

Any Other Longwool Start At : 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

To include Border Leicester, Teeswater, Cotswold, Devon and Cornwall Longwool, Leicester Longwool, Lincoln Longwool and White Faced Dartmoor

Judges

Number	Name	Description
751	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
752	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
753	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
754	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
755	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
756	Group of Three	Group of Three

Oxford Down - Shortwool & Down Start At: 08/09/2022 10:00

Ring: Rare Breeds

Oxford Down

In the event any section has fewer than 10 entries, with less than 3 exhibitors, entries may be transferred to "Any Other Breed" classes in that section. Entries will be accepted at the discretion of Westmorland County Agricultural Society. MV/Non MV status to be stated on all entry forms. Only pre-entered animals are allowed to compete.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
757	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
758	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
759	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
760	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
761	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
762	Group of Three	Group of Three

Any Other Shortwool or Down Breed Start At : 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

To include Devon Closewool, Dorset Down, Shropshire, Ryeland, Coloured Ryeland, Dorset Horn, Hampshire Down, Poll Dorset and Southdown.

Judges

Number	Name	Description
763	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
764	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
765	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
766	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
767	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
768	Group of Three	Group of Three

Primitive Section Start At : 08/09/2022 10:00 Ring: Rare Breeds

Any primitive breed to include North Ronalsey, Castlemilk Moorit, Boreray, Shetland, Hebridean, Manx Loughton and Soay Judges

Mr T Blunt (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
769	Aged or Shearling Ram	Aged or Shearling Ram
770	Tup Lamb	Tup Lamb
771	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)	Aged Ewe (having reared lambs)
772	Shearling Ewe	Shearling Ewe
773	Ewe Lamb	Ewe Lamb
774	Group of Three	Group of Three

RBST Young Shepherd of the Year Start At : 08/09/2022 13:30 Ring: Rare Breeds

RBST Young Handlers

No Entry Fee

Run under the regulations of The Rare Breeds Survival Trust.

Please state breed of sheep on entry form.

See full schedule for RBST Young Shepherd of the Year rules

Judges

Mr T Blunt (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
RB1	7 years old & under on the day of the Show	Open to handlers 7 years old & under on the day of the Show
RB2	8-12 years old & under on the day of the Show	Open to handlers 8-12 years old & under on the day of the Show
RB3	13-16 years old & under on the day of the Show	Open to handlers 13-16 years old & under on the day of the Show
RB4	17-21 years old on the day of the Show	Open to handlers 17-21 years old on the day of the Show